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A note from the chair 
 
 

A very warm welcome must be extended to all exhibitors, spectators, and our esteemed 
judges for the day, namely Mrs Lorraine van Loggerenberg, judging the short coats and Mr 
Colin Levy judging the long coats.  
 
I believe it to be not only an honour but an absolute privilege to be able to host our second 
show. It may seem to be such a small achievement when looking from the perspective of 
larger more established clubs but having rode the wave through the covid lock downs and 
managing to keep the spirited and motivated team we have driving our club forward through 
some of the most trying times of our lifetimes is in my opinion no small feat.  
 
That said, special thanks must go to the core of our club that has managed to stay strong 
and bring us all the way to this event. Additional thanks must be extended to all our 
members who have made our club what it is.  
 
We hope everyone joining us at the show has a wonderful day of competition. And sees the 
day through in a fun-loving spirited way becoming of our great dogs, the breed we believe in 
as well as our Judges. 
 
Here's to another milestone with hopefully many more to come. 
 
Bruce Schroeder 
CHAIRMAN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

Our Judges 
 

Mrs Lorraine van Loggerenberg 
Short Coat Dogs and Bitches 

 
 

We welcome our esteemed judge, Mrs Lorraine van Loggerenberg, who qualified as a Breed judge in 
2020. With this judging appointment being Lorraine’s 7th official appointment, we are honoured to 
have such a knowledgeable and esteemed judge at our show! 
 
Lorraine has been involved in breeding and showing of GSD’s for over 20 years. She started 
breeding under the kennel name Zagroshill with her mother Kathy Hume and Partner Maria da Silva.  
 
Lorraine, with her husband Nico and her mother Kathy, registered the kennel name Keashan in 2005 
producing the first A litter on 1 May 2005. The kennel name Keashan is a combination of both 
Loraine’s children names namely Shannon and Keagan. Keashan kennels achieved Diamond 
Breeder status in 2019. 
 
Lorraine’s first big success was obtaining a VA(SA) grading with her bitch, Eicha of Zagroshill in 
2003. To date the Keashan kennel has bred four VA(SA) females, namely Havoc, Rebel, Buffi and 
Izzy. 
 
She is also a very busy tattooist and a long serving Breed Supervisor of Johannesburg GSD Club. 
And Lorraine is always willing to share her breeding and showing knowledge and experience with 
novice participants. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

Our Judges 
 

Mr Colin Levy 
Long Coat Dogs and Bitches 

 
 

We are honored to welcome to our show Mr Colin Levy, who will be judging the Long Coat Dogs and 
Bitches. 
 
Colin Levy is a founder life member of the German Shepherd Dog Federation of South Africa, and, 
with his family, founded Ledeck German Shepherd Dogs in 1983. The Ledeck Kennel breeds 
between 1 and 3 litters per year and has achieved Gold Medal breeder’s status a few years ago. 
 
Colin’s wife, Raymonda, and son, Justin, are keenly involved in the kennel. Colin and the team have 
imported a number of different bloodlines into the country, the first of which was in partnership with 
the late Carl Pennels, who was instrumental in getting the family involved in the world of German 
Shepherd Dogs. 
 
I wish to thank the Cradle club for the honor of being invited to judge the long coats at their annual 
Breed Show, and would like to take this opportunity to wish the club and all the competitors a 
successful show. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
Show Officials 2022 

 
 

Judge: Short Coats -  
Lorraine van Loggerenberg 
 
Judge: Long Coats -  
Colin Levy 
 
Ring Steward - 
Bruce Schroeder 
 
Show Manager - 
Michaela Schroeder 
 
Admin - 
Dirk Tijssen 
 
Ring Secretary - 
Julie Randall 
 
TTT’s - 
Lorraine van Loggerenberg 
Colin Levy 
 
 
We would like to thank all club members  
for their assistance in organizing and  
running the show. Without your help  
this would not be possible 
 

 
 

Awards 
 

 
V - “Excellent” grading awarded at shows 

other than the National Show to dogs over 24 
months of age which meet the strictest breed 

standard requirements regarding construction, 
appearance, and temperament and which have 

passed a Federation recognized HD scheme. 
 

SG - “Very Good” grading awarded to dogs 
over the age of 12 months and who meet the 

breed standard in most requirements regarding 
construction, appearance, and temperament. 

 
G - “Good” grading awarded to dogs over the 
age of 12 months with small failures regarding 

construction, appearance, and temperament 
but that largely meet the breed standard 

requirements or to dogs and bitches not yet 
sufficiently developed. 

 
A - “Sufficient” awarded to dogs over the age 

of 12 months with noticeable faults in 
construction and appearance or to dogs that 

show a slight negative response to a gunshot. 
 

M - “Faulty” awarded to dogs over the age of 
12 months with prominent faults. 

 
U - “Insufficient” grading awarded to dogs 

over the age of 12 months with prominent 
faults, bad temperaments or which are scared 

or nervous or to dogs that have failed the 
gunshot test. Similar to a “M” grading, but to a 
greater degree. The Federation offices should 

be immediately notified by the committee and a 
reason clearly stated. This grading can only be 

overturned by a breed show but does not 
influence previous gradings. 

 
 

 



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 1: Short Stock Hair Bitches 6 - 9 Months 
  

1001 ECHO VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8172, SA066736/22, DoB: 04/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MR R & MRS N COOPER 

1002 BABUSHKA OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8284, SA066845/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 7M) (VIANO VOM MESSEBAU, 
 SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

1003 ISLA VON VASSEUR, FV8220, SA066537/22, DoB: 20/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (ALPHA V. ARABIA KENNEL, V, 
 AD, BH, IGP1/YUMMY VON KAZANDI, SG, AD) B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY 

1004 NOVA VON GREHENHEIM, FC4074, SA066636/22, DoB: 31/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (*XHANO VON ADUCHT, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (2022-2023)/*WAZURI VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) 
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR M BECKER 

1005 CANDY FLOSS VON KAZANDI, FV8271, SA066710/22, DoB: 22/02/2022 (Age: 7M), VP (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/WAKA VON KAZANDI, SG)   
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

1006 ULLA OF YELLOWWOOD, FV8230, SA066618/22, DoB: 20/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (*CHAVEZ VOM HAUS 
 NEOPLANTUM, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/*AYKIS ECOSSE, V, AD, Angekört (2021-2022)) 
 B: MR MY KAZI O: MR AV JOOSTE 

1007 NIRVANA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8320, SA066793/22, DoB: 28/03/2022 (Age: 6M) (DASHTON VON 
 HUNDENZAAY, V/FIGGIT VON HUNDENZAAY, V) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

1008 ESPANIA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4128, SA067160/22, DoB: 16/03/2022 (Age: 6M) (*NOKO OF 
 SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NIVEA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V)   
 B&O: MS M VON DER HEYDE 

1009 BENETTON OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8286, SA066847/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 7M) (VIANO VOM MESSEBAU, 
 SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS GM DENTON   
 O: MR D FORSTER-JONES 

 

Results: Class 1 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 1005 VP  

2 1002 VP  

3 1006 VP  

4 1004 VP  

5 1009 VP  

6 1001 VP  

7 -   

8 -   

9 -   
 



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 2: Short Stock Hair Dogs 6 - 9 Months 

  
2001 PRINZ VON RONNEBURG, FV8240, SA066553/22, DoB: 27/01/2022 (Age: 8M) (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/YARRA VON RONNEBURG, SG, AD)   
 B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

2002 EEZEUS VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8171, SA066735/22, DoB: 04/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MS S ROOPLALL 

2003 B-KINGSLEY OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8283, SA066844/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 7M), VP (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS GM DENTON 
 O: MRS M PARKER 

2004 FELIX VON DIESLE, FS1132, SA066569/22, DoB: 11/02/2022 (Age: 7M) (*FLIP VOM UZYAQ, VA(SA), AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life)/*ELLA ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2018-2019)) B&O: MR GS & MRS S JETHRO 
 AND FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 2 
 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 2002 VP  

2 2001 VP  

3 2003 VP  

4 2004 VP  

 

 
Class 21: Long Stock Hair Bitches 6 - 12 Months 

  
21001 MOSKO VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8168, SA066465/22, DoB: 01/01/2022 (Age: 9M), VP (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NANUQ OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

21002 MIYABI VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8167, SA066464/22, DoB: 01/01/2022 (Age: 9M), VP (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NANUQ OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B: MRS D SAAYMAN O: DR M OSADA 

21003 CEURA VOM GLEITENFLUG, FC4088, SA066961/22, DoB: 27/02/2022 (Age: 7M), VP (*GLIDER VON 
 ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/TANIKA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD)  
 B&O: MR M HYDE AND FAMILY 

21004 RAVEN OF SHEROKA, FV8234, SA066548/22, DoB: 26/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (MARKU VOM LIEBESTRAUM, 
 V, AD, BH/*HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)) B&O: MRS K KRIEL 

 

 

 

 

 



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

 

Results: Class 21 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 21001 VP  

2 21002 VP  

3 21004 VP  

4 21003 VP  

 
 

Class 22: Long Stock Hair Dogs 6 - 12 Months 

  

22001 SIR-OSLO VON KAZANDI, FV8017, SA066509/21, DoB: 08/10/2021 (Age: 11M), VP (*ARON VON ISIDORA, V, 
 AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/PIZZAZZ VON KAZANDI, SG, AD) B: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 
 O: MS L JOUBERT 

22002 A-SPARTAN VON WINGROVE, FV8304, SA066782/22, DoB: 16/03/2022 (Age: 6M) (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/OLLY VON KAZANDI, SG, AD)   
 B&O: MR AV & MRS E JOOSTE AND FAMILY 

22003 F-LEO VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8178, SA066742/22, DoB: 07/01/2022 (Age: 8M), VP (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD,  
 Angekört (2022-2023)) B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MR M DE SOUSA 

22004 CHARLIE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8027, SA066282/21, DoB: 10/10/2021 (Age: 11M), VP (*QUANDO 
 VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*GAMBA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

22005 CUJO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4102, SA067150/22, DoB: 12/03/2022 (Age: 6M) (MARKU VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, V, AD, BH/ELERI OF SHARYLEIGH, V, BH) B&O: MS M VON DER HEYDE 

 

Results: Class 22 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 22002 VP  

2 22004 VP  

3 22001 VP  

4 22005 VP  

5 -   

 



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 3: Short Stock Hair Bitches 9 - 12 Months 

  

3001 LEXI VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8093, SA066302/21, DoB: 17/11/2021 (Age: 10M), VP (*CHAVEZ VOM HAUS 
 NEOPLANTUM, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/SKITA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V, AD)  
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

3002 XITHA VON KAZANDI, FV8130, SA066415/21, DoB: 03/12/2021 (Age: 9M), VP (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/BECKIE VON KAZANDI, SG, AD)  
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

3003 CELLE OF LEEBROS, FV8044, SA066315/21, DoB: 13/10/2021 (Age: 11M), VP (DIEGO M ECOSSE, G, 
 AD/*GIN ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) B&O: MR R LEE 

3004 MILEY VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8166, SA066463/22, DoB: 01/01/2022 (Age: 9M), VP (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NANUQ OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B: MRS D SAAYMAN O: MRS CE PIENAAR 

3005 VENKA OF TARASANS, FV8159, SA066453/21, DoB: 27/12/2021 (Age: 9M) (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/NEVADA OF TARASANS, SG)   
 B&O: MR & MRS SJ TARR 

 

Results: Class 3 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 3001 VP  

2 3004 VP  

3 3002 VP  

4 -   

5 -   

 
 

  



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 4: Short Stock Hair Dogs 9 - 12 Months 

  

4001 LA QUANDO VON GREHENHEIM, FC4017, SA066101/21, DoB: 30/10/2021 (Age: 11M), VP (*PORTOS VON 
 SCHÄFERWINKEL, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/HLONI VON GREHENHEIM, SG)   
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MISS MI FROLIK 

4002 CRUZ OF LEEBROS, FV8042, SA066313/21, DoB: 13/10/2021 (Age: 11M), VP (DIEGO M ECOSSE, G, 
 AD/*GIN ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) B&O: MR R LEE 

4003 DIABOLO VON DEN BUSCHBUREN (INT), 981189900138221, SA066865/21, DoB: 27/12/2021 (Age: 9M), VP 
 (*XYRANO VOM AMUR, V, AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (2021-2022)/*UXXI VON ARLETT, V(LGZS), AD, BH, IGP3, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B: HERR M SMAK O: MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY 

4004 LINOX OF HUNTERNIQUE, FV8071, SA066352/21, DoB: 27/10/2021 (Age: 11M) (*FALCON VON DER 
 AUSERWAHLTE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/CHLOÉ OF HUNTERNIQUE, V) B&O: MR LOR KRAAI & 
 FAMILY 

4005 LENNOX OF HUNTERNIQUE, FV8070, SA066351/21, DoB: 27/10/2021 (Age: 11M) (*FALCON VON DER 
 AUSERWAHLTE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/CHLOÉ OF HUNTERNIQUE, V) B&O: MR LOR KRAAI & 
 FAMILY 

4006 LARUS OF HUNTERNIQUE, FV8069, SA066350/21, DoB: 27/10/2021 (Age: 11M) (*FALCON VON DER 
 AUSERWAHLTE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/CHLOÉ OF HUNTERNIQUE, V) B&O: MR LOR KRAAI & 
 FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 4 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 4003 VP  

2 4005 VP  

3 4006 VP  

4 4004 VP  

5 - -  

6 - -  

 
  



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 5: Short Stock Hair Bitches 12 - 18 Months 

  

5001 BIJU ELGIBOR, FJ1454, SA065954/21, DoB: 20/07/2021 (Age: 1Y 2M), A+ (*XHANO VON ADUCHT, V(NBS), 
 AD, BH, WT, Angekört (2022-2023)/AMBER ELGIBOR, V, AD) B: MR A BLIGNAUT O: MR C & MRS M VISSER 
 AND FAMILY 

5002 PEYTON OF TARASANS, FV7860, SA065707/21, DoB: 15/07/2021 (Age: 1Y 2M), SG, Ao (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*DANNI OF TARASANS, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP1 
 BGH2, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS SJ TARR O: MISS M BUCHER 

5003 GINTY VOM WEYDENHOF, FS0940, SA066123/21, DoB: 25/06/2021 (Age: 1Y 3M), SG, A+ (*MARGMAN 
 CARLITO, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*DAYA VOM FICHTENSCHLAG, VA(SA), AD, WT,  
 Angekört (2022-2023)) B: MR W HOFFMAN O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

5004 VIXXI OF LEDECK, FV7989, SA066044/21, DoB: 11/09/2021 (Age: 1Y 0M), VP (*XHANO VON ADUCHT, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (2022-2023)/*OHDEE OF LEDECK, V, AD, Angekört (2023-2024))  
 B&O: MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY 

5005 ZOEY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7773, SA065486/21, DoB: 22/05/2021 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG, BH (QUEBA 
 VON KAZANDI, V, AD, BH/*OLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

5006 UKSEY VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC3962, SA066337/21, DoB: 14/08/2021 (Age: 1Y 1M), SG (*NOKO OF 
 SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/HAITI VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, SG, AD, BH)  
 B&O: MS M VON DER HEYDE 

 

Results: Class 5 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 5003 SG  

2 5002 SG  

3 5005 SG  

4 5004 SG  

5 - -  

6 - -  

 
  



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 6: Short Stock Hair Dogs 12 - 18 Months 

 

6001 F-SPARTAN OF KEASHAN, FV7696, SA065390/21, DoB: 11/04/2021 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NAWTI OF KEASHAN, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))   
 B: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG O: MR I AHMED 

6002 NADAL VON RONNEBURG, FV7812, SA065517/21, DoB: 18/06/2021 (Age: 1Y 3M), SG (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/YARRA VON RONNEBURG, SG, AD)  
 B: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON O: MRS CE PIENAAR 

 

Results: Class 6 
 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 6002 SG  

2 6001 SG  

 
 

 



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 23: Long Stock Hair Bitches 12 - 24 Months 

 

23001 LIENKIE VON ETOSHANNE, FK1623, SA065021/21, DoB: 07/03/2021 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+, AD (IKARO VON 
 KAZANDI, V, AD/*AYLA VON ETOSHANNE, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR M HYDE 
 AND FAMILY 

23002 ENYA VON VASSEUR, FV7634, SA065474/21, DoB: 15/03/2021 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+, AD (*DEXTER OF 
 SHEROKA, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/RUE-MAYA VON KAZANDI, V, BH)    
 B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY 

23003 *ALICE VOM GLEITENFLUG, FJ1383, SA064336/20, DoB: 02/11/2020 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*ARON VON ISIDORA, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/TANIKA VOM PFÄLZER 
 WALD, V, AD) B&O: MR M HYDE AND FAMILY 

23004 G-VELVET VON KAZANDI, FV7770, SA065489/21, DoB: 26/05/2021 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG, A+ (*QUANDO VON 
 DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*DEMY VON KAZANDI, V, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

23005 LULU VON ETOSHANNE, FK1625, SA065023/21, DoB: 07/03/2021 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+, AD (IKARO VON 
 KAZANDI, V, AD/*AYLA VON ETOSHANNE, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR L HYDE 

23006 FOXY OF KEASHAN, FV7698, SA065392/21, DoB: 11/04/2021 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NAWTI OF KEASHAN, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))   
 B&O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

23007 XILA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7511, SA065244/21, DoB: 18/01/2021 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+, AD (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD,  
 Angekört (2022-2023)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

23008 ANIKA VOM GLEITENFLUG, FJ1384, SA064337/20, DoB: 02/11/2020 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, (*ARON VON 
 ISIDORA, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/TANIKA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD) B&O: MR M HYDE AND 
 FAMILY 

23009 JADE VON HUNDENZAAY, FV7518, SA064806/21, DoB: 25/01/2021 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+, AD, BH (*QUANDO 
 VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD) 
 B: MRS D SAAYMAN O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

23010 BUBBLES VOM GLEITENFLUG, FC3898, SA065654/21, DoB: 14/05/2021 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG (*ROMULUS VON 
 GREHENHEIM, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/TANIKA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD) B&O: MR M HYDE 
 AND FAMILY 

23011 DAISEY VON DIESLE, FE3206, SA064239/20, DoB: 26/10/2020 (Age: 1Y 11M), A- (*FLIP VOM UZYAQ, 
 VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ELLA ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2018-2019))  
 B: MR GS & MRS S JETHRO AND FAMILY O: MR LOR KRAAI & FAMILY 

 

  



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Results: Class 23 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 23007 SG  

2 23009 SG  

3 23011 SG  

4 23003 SG  

5 23004 SG  

6 23010 SG  

7 23001 SG  

8 23005 SG  

9 23008 SG  

10 - -  

11 - -  

 

 

Class 24: Long Stock Hair Dogs 12 - 24 Months 

  

24001 CEZAR VON KAZANDI, FV7676, SA065220/21, DoB: 13/04/2021 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG, A+ (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*HEAVEN VON KAZANDI, V, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN O: MS L JOUBERT 

 

Results: Class 24 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 24001 SG  
  



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 7: Short Stock Hair Bitches 18 - 24 Months 

  
7001 *JINX VON HUNDENZAAY, FV7519, SA064807/21, DoB: 25/01/2021 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/ 
 NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

7002 NARCOTICA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1425, SA065079/21, DoB: 25/03/2021 (Age: 1Y 6M) (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

7003 LYCA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1414, SA064873/21, DoB: 29/01/2021 (Age: 1Y 8M), A+ (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/*TATTOO VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

7004 NIFTY VON KAZANDI, FV7379, SA064460/20, DoB: 05/11/2020 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, Ao (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*DEMY VON KAZANDI, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

7005 YAHTZEE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7648, SA065252/21, DoB: 19/03/2021 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+, AD, BH 
 (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/COLA VOM SCHLOß DER 
 HUNDE, SG, AD) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

7006 VELVET VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7388, SA064455/20, DoB: 04/11/2020 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG (*ARMANI 
 VOM HAUS TEICHERT, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/FANTA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, SG) 
 B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MR RG FRITZ 

7007 KAOS LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1365, SA064297/20, DoB: 26/10/2020 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG, Ao, AD (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/*ALEXA LA CLAROCHEL, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (2019-2020)) B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

7008 L-ERLE LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1400, SA064690/21, DoB: 06/01/2021 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+ (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/URIKA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD, BH)  
 B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

7009 LISBON OF TARASANS, FV7649, SA065171/21, DoB: 24/03/2021 (Age: 1Y 6M), VP (QUEBA VON KAZANDI, 
 V, AD, BH/*SHIRAZ 2016 OF TARASANS, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS SJ TARR 

 

Results: Class 7 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 7004 SG  

2 7007 SG  

3 7001 SG  

4 7005 SG  

5 7008 SG  

6 7006 SG  

7 7003 SG  

8 7002 A  

9 - -  
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Class 8: Short Stock Hair Dogs 18 - 24 Months 

  

8001 NITRO VON KAZANDI, FV7377, SA064458/20, DoB: 05/11/2020 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, A+ (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*DEMY VON KAZANDI, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

8002 KRYPTONITE LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1363, SA064295/20, DoB: 26/10/2020 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG, A+, AD (*SONIC 
 VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2021-2022)/*ALEXA LA CLAROCHEL, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (2019-2020)) B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

8003 LUGANO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC3742, SA065148/21, DoB: 11/01/2021 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+, AD 
 (*NOKO OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/JESTT VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V, AD, BH) 
 B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: MRS A BOTHA 

 

Results: Class 8 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 8001 SG  

2 8002 SG  

3 8003 SG  
  



CRADLE GSD CLUB – BREED SHOW RESULTS – 01 OCT 2022 
 

Class 19: Long Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months 

  

19001 ARJA VOM HAUS LUGREZIN, FA1315, SA063935/20, DoB: 07/08/2020 (Age: 2Y 1M), SG, Ao, AD (*JETHRO 
 VON BONNYVALE, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ASIA OF TARASANS, V(NBS), AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MR A TASSAN O: MS A LUDICK 

19002 *ISABELLA VON KAZANDI, TM9099, SA056991/16, DoB: 18/10/2016 (Age: 5Y 11M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*BARON VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*QIVA VON 
 KAZANDI, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN O: MS A LUDICK 

19003 *CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY, CA6691, SA060964/18, DoB: 25/10/2018 (Age: 3Y 11M), V, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2022-2023) (*YANNIS OF TARASANS, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, 
 V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

19004 *HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, FV6008, SA059845/18, DoB: 28/02/2018 (Age: 4Y 7M), V, A+, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2021-2022) (*IVAN OF KEASHAN, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2017-2018)/ZSA-ZSA VOM SCHLOSS 
 APPEL, V, AD, BH) B&O: MRS K KRIEL 

19005 *DREAMS VON KAZANDI, TM9429, SA061448/19, DoB: 04/02/2019 (Age: 3Y 7M), V(NBS), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (OSLO VON KAZANDI, V, AD, BH/*DEMY VON KAZANDI, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN O: MRS A BOTHA 

 

 

Results: Class 19 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 19003 V  

2 19005 V  

3 19004 V  

4 - -  

5 - -  
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Class 9: Short Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months 

  

9001 *TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH, FV6908, SA063123/20, DoB: 24/01/2020 (Age: 2Y 8M), V, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2022-2023) (QUENTIN VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/*VENUS OF SHARYLEIGH, 
 V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

9002 UNJA OF SHARYLEIGH, FV7102, SA063601/20, DoB: 14/06/2020 (Age: 2Y 3M), V, A+, AD (*UTHER OF 
 SHARYLEIGH, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR & MRS GM DENTON O: MR D FORSTER-JONES 

9003 *TONI VON RONNEBURG, FS00039, SA058771/17, DoB: 21/09/2017 (Age: 5Y 0M), VA(SA), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*FURBO VON RONNEBURG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2019-2020)/DATSCHA VON 
 REZAX, V, AD, BH) B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

9004 *OCON ECOSSE, FV7284, SA064192/20, DoB: 11/09/2020 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+, AD, Angekört (2023-2024) 
 (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*VARDY ECOSSE, SG, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR J & MRS S MOFFETT 

9005 *OHDEE OF LEDECK, FV6310, SA061021/18, DoB: 17/09/2018 (Age: 4Y 0M), V, A+, AD, Angekört (2023-2024) 
 (*UTHER OF SHARYLEIGH, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*CORONA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY 

9006 *GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV5933, SA059260/17, DoB: 23/12/2017 (Age: 4Y 9M), V, Ao, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*ARMANI VOM HAUS TEICHERT, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/DIVA VOM SCHLOß 
 DER HUNDE, V) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

9007 *VEELA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV5167, SA057068/16, DoB: 28/09/2016 (Age: 6Y 0M), V(NBS), A+, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*ARMANI VOM HAUS TEICHERT, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/FEMKE VOM 
 SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD, BH) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

9008 SIOLA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FV7016, SA063421/20, DoB: 30/03/2020 (Age: 2Y 6M), SG, A+, AD, BH 
 (*ARMANI VOM HAUS TEICHERT, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/LUMIIA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, 
 SG, AD, BH) B&O: MS M VON DER HEYDE 

9009 FIELA OF HUNTERNIQUE, FK1508, SA063357/19, DoB: 25/05/2019 (Age: 3Y 4M), SG, A+ (ORBIT VON 
 KAZANDI, V/GABANNA VAN DER LOMENBERG, V) B&O: MR LOR KRAAI & FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 9 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 9003 V  

2 9001 V  

3 9006 V  

4 9002 V  

5 9007 V  

6 9009 V  

7 - -  

8 - -  

9 - -  
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Class 20: Long Stock Hair Dogs over 24 Months 

 

20001 F-MUFASA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV6788, SA062694/19, DoB: 17/11/2019 (Age: 2Y 10M), V, A+, AD (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

20002 *MUCHTA VOM LIEBESTRAUM, FC3452, SA062703/19, DoB: 18/11/2019 (Age: 2Y 10M), VA(SA), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2022-2023) (*NEGUS DE MARKA, V(BSZS), AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (2020-2021)/*JANA VOM 
 TROMPETERSPRUNG, SG, AD, BH, IGP1, Angekört (2020-2021)) B: MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND 
 FAMILY O: MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT 

20003 *JEDI OF SHEROKA, FV6357, SA061273/18, DoB: 17/10/2018 (Age: 3Y 11M), V, A-, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH/ZSA-ZSA VOM SCHLOSS APPEL, V, AD, BH) 
 B: MRS K KRIEL O: MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN 

20004 *GLIDER VON ETOSHANNE, FC3340, SA062444/19, DoB: 12/08/2019 (Age: 3Y 1M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*UZO OF SIMNIKAN, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2020-2021)/*AYLA VON ETOSHANNE, V, 
 AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR M HYDE AND FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 20 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 20003 V  

2 20004 V  

3 20001 V  

4 - -  
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Class 10: Short Stock Hair Dogs over 24 Months 

  

10001 N-BLAZ OF CHEVANA, FC3393, SA064375/19, DoB: 08/10/2019 (Age: 2Y 11M), A+ (*PACCO OF 
 YELLOWWOOD, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*CROATIA ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2020-2021)) 
 B: MISS I CHETTY O: PROF A LEMMERER 

10002 *FELLA VON RONNEBURG, FV6706, SA062428/19, DoB: 08/08/2019 (Age: 3Y 1M), VA(SA), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2022-2023) (*FIGO VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/MARGMAN YAKIMO, 
 SG, AD) B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

10003 KILROY VON WOHLSTEIN, FV6864, SA062972/19, DoB: 29/12/2019 (Age: 2Y 9M), A+ (*BARUK VON HAUS 
 VOLDENGEN, V, AD, BH, IPO1, Angekört (for Life)/*KIMI VOM TOLLHAUS, SG, AD, BH, IPO3,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MISS C KNEIDINGER & FAMILY O: MR D TIJSSEN 

10004 *SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1215, SA060571/18, DoB: 28/08/2018 (Age: 4Y 1M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2021-2022) (*ASAP VOM ALDAMAR, VA, AD, BH, IPO2, Angekört (2018-2019)/*EXY VON DER 
 EBERESCHE, V, AD, BH, IPO1, Angekört (2019)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

 

Results: Class 10 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 10002 V  

2 10004 V  

3 10001 V  

4 10003 V  
 



Exhibitor List 

 
MR I AHMED Cell: 0824676786 Email:  irfaan.ahmed7899@gmail.com 

6001 F-SPARTAN OF KEASHAN 

MR M BECKER Cell: 0847295801 Email:  marcobecker88@gmail.com 

1004 NOVA VON GREHENHEIM 

MRS A BOTHA Cell: 0844323276 Email:  adele.botha@gmail.com 

19005 *DREAMS VON KAZANDI 

8003 LUGANO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

MISS M BUCHER Cell: 0823686832 Email:  michellebucher4321@gmail.com 

5002 PEYTON OF TARASANS 

MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER Cell: 0832527906 Email:  iris.coetzee@icloud.com 

10004 *SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

7002 NARCOTICA VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

7003 LYCA VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

MR R & MRS N COOPER Cell: 0796021567 Email:  krycooper@yahoo.com 

1001 ECHO VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY Cell: 0827861191 Email:  jlevy@live.co.za 

4003 DIABOLO VON DEN BUSCHBUREN (INT) 

5004 VIXXI OF LEDECK 

9005 *OHDEE OF LEDECK 

MR M DE SOUSA Cell: 0714623995 Email:  desousams59@gmail.com 

22003 F-LEO VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR & MRS GM DENTON Cell: 0825766009 Email:  denton@mweb.co.za 

1002 BABUSHKA OF SHARYLEIGH 

9001 *TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH 

MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT Cell: 0832878898/0833950236  

Email:  margotera@gmail.com 

20002 *MUCHTA VOM LIEBESTRAUM 

MR D FORSTER-JONES Cell: 0825615655 Email:  moraganddwight@telkomsa.net 

1009 BENETTON OF SHARYLEIGH 

9002 UNJA OF SHARYLEIGH 

MR RG FRITZ Cell: 0823276352 Email:  rgfritz1@gmail.com 

7006 VELVET VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MISS MI FROLIK Cell: 0824847515 Email:  michellefrolik50@gmail.com 

4001 LA QUANDO VON GREHENHEIM 

MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN Cell: 0823330212 Email:  willie@holtzhauzen.co.za; magriet@holtzhauzen.co.za 

20003 *JEDI OF SHEROKA 

MR L HYDE Cell: 0781641403 Email:  lenardhyde@gmail.com 

23005 LULU VON ETOSHANNE 

MR M HYDE AND FAMILY Cell: 0832842494 Email:  michaelhyde0@gmail.com 

20004 *GLIDER VON ETOSHANNE 

21003 CEURA VOM GLEITENFLUG 

23001 LIENKIE VON ETOSHANNE 

23003 *ALICE VOM GLEITENFLUG 

23008 ANIKA VOM GLEITENFLUG 

23010 BUBBLES VOM GLEITENFLUG 

MR GS & MRS S JETHRO AND FAMILY Cell: 0743779966 Email:  grantjethro2@gmail.com 

2004 FELIX VON DIESLE 

MR AV & MRS E JOOSTE AND FAMILY Cell: 0718812111 Email:  allistej@yahoo.com; alliste@calore.co.za 

22002 A-SPARTAN VON WINGROVE 

MR AV JOOSTE Cell: 0718812111 Email:  allistej@yahoo.com; alliste@calore.co.za 

1006 ULLA OF YELLOWWOOD 

MS L JOUBERT Cell: 0833274793 Email:  lizelle.joubert@sita.aero 

22001 SIR-OSLO VON KAZANDI 

24001 CEZAR VON KAZANDI 

MR LOR KRAAI & FAMILY Cell: 0813409714 Email:  lancedeniquekraai@gmail.com 

23011 DAISEY VON DIESLE 

4004 LINOX OF HUNTERNIQUE 

4005 LENNOX OF HUNTERNIQUE 

4006 LARUS OF HUNTERNIQUE 

9009 FIELA OF HUNTERNIQUE 

MRS K KRIEL Cell: 0822987597 Email:  karenkriel@vodamail.co.za 

19004 *HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA 

21004 RAVEN OF SHEROKA 

MR R LEE Cell: 0615070448 Email:  robert.lee@yahoo.com 

3003 CELLE OF LEEBROS 

4002 CRUZ OF LEEBROS 



Exhibitor List (continued) 
 

PROF A LEMMERER Cell: 0727843332 Email:  andreas.lemmerer@gmail.com 

10001 N-BLAZ OF CHEVANA 

MS A LUDICK Cell: 0724606404 Email:  vomhausludick@gmail.com 

19001 ARJA VOM HAUS LUGREZIN 

19002 *ISABELLA VON KAZANDI 

MR J & MRS S MOFFETT Cell: 0837901596 Email:  ecosse1234@gmail.com 

9004 *OCON ECOSSE 

DR M OSADA Cell: 0825687247 Email:  masako@osada.co.za 

21002 MIYABI VON HUNDENZAAY 

MRS M PARKER Cell: 0832895080 Email:  michelleparker73@icloud.com 

2003 B-KINGSLEY OF SHARYLEIGH 

MRS CE PIENAAR Cell: 0824695705 Email:  cathyp@bidvestlaundry.co.za 

3004 MILEY VON HUNDENZAAY 

6002 NADAL VON RONNEBURG 

MS S ROOPLALL Cell: 0832714933 Email:  shalini.rooplall@gmail.com 

2002 EEZEUS VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MRS D SAAYMAN Cell: 0832755553 Email:  diannesaayman@gmail.com 

1007 NIRVANA VON HUNDENZAAY 

19003 *CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY 

20001 F-MUFASA VON HUNDENZAAY 

21001 MOSKO VON HUNDENZAAY 

3001 LEXI VON HUNDENZAAY 

7001 *JINX VON HUNDENZAAY 

MR & MRS SJ TARR Cell: 0824410685 Email:  spencert@iafrica.com 

3005 VENKA OF TARASANS 

7009 LISBON OF TARASANS 

MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON Cell: 0728900070 Email:  jan.chris@outlook.com 

10002 *FELLA VON RONNEBURG 

2001 PRINZ VON RONNEBURG 

5003 GINTY VOM WEYDENHOF 

9003 *TONI VON RONNEBURG 

MR D TIJSSEN Cell: 0662860236 Email:  dirktijssen06@gmail.com 

10003 KILROY VON WOHLSTEIN 

7007 KAOS LA CLAROCHEL 

7008 L-ERLE LA CLAROCHEL 

8002 KRYPTONITE LA CLAROCHEL 

MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG Cell: 0824467289 Email:  lorraine@leadcon.co.za 

23006 FOXY OF KEASHAN 

23009 JADE VON HUNDENZAAY 

MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY Cell: 0765960102 Email:  vonvasseur@gmail.com 

1003 ISLA VON VASSEUR 

23002 ENYA VON VASSEUR 

5001 BIJU ELGIBOR 

MS M VON DER HEYDE Cell: 0824895699 Email:  maren.vonder.heyde@gmail.com 

1008 ESPANIA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

22005 CUJO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

5006 UKSEY VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

9008 SIOLA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY Cell: 0828526592 Email:  lizwragg.forever@gmail.com 

22004 CHARLIE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

23007 XILA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

5005 ZOEY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

7005 YAHTZEE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

9006 *GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

9007 *VEELA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN Cell: 0834405626 Email:  gsd@kazandi.co.za 

1005 CANDY FLOSS VON KAZANDI 

23004 G-VELVET VON KAZANDI 

3002 XITHA VON KAZANDI 

7004 NIFTY VON KAZANDI 

8001 NITRO VON KAZANDI 
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